SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 7 Issue 2 August 20, 2021

SHELBY COUNTY
INTERSCHOLASTIC
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways
2601 Ketchum Street
Memphis, TN 38112

Phone: 901.416.7470
Fax: 901.416.9949
WWW.Ssciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver
Athletics Manager
weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor
Administrative Assistant
taylortl2@scsk12.org
901.416.7470

Lecia Schluterman
Athletics Specialist

schlutermanl@scsk12.org
901.416.9944

Reed Willis
Athletics Specialist
willisrh@scsk12.org
901.416.2915

Kai Washington

Head Athletic Trainer
washingtonkd@scsk12.org
901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

Updated Event Security Proceedures

As part of our strategic planning for
safety and our return to play for fall U pdated Event
Security Procedures

athletics, we are updating our stadi-
We reserve the right to deny entry to any event to any individual not complying

um safety rules. Effective August 20,
SCS will institute a rule regarding

with these procedures, which are in effect as of FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2021.
SEARCHES:

bag and purse size similar to what
professional and college sports ven-

¢ All participants/attendees, including staff, will be screened using a walk-
through metal detector or wand.

ues are implementing. Only a clear
* We reserve the right to inspect all items entering our facilities.

bag or a small clutch bag will be
PERMITTED BAGS:

allowed in District high school
football stadiums. No outside food

e Only clear bags will be allowed. The maximum size is 12 inches x 12 inches x
6 inches.

or drink will be allowed. Once a
participant/attendee exits the

The only additional bags allowed are small clutches no larger than 4.5 inches
x 6.5 inches that fit in a hand. They will be hand-checked.

event, re-entry will not be allowed.
Medical exceptions will be considered on a case-by-case basis.
All bags will be checked. No exceptions.

/ APPROVED BAGS

sl

CLEAR PLASTIC BAG CLUTCH
Nolargerthan 12" x 6" X 2° a!aroe«rmsi &

These changes are part of our over-
all commitment to the health and
safety of SCS educators and families.

on! GAuuuum
I1C FREEZER

August 24t-First In-
stallment Athletic
Insurance Due

e August 27th-Fall
Sports’ PowerSchool
Due

e August 31st-Fall
Sports’ PowerSchool
ork Session

e September 1st-
TSSAA/TMSAA Dues
are Due

Coaches’ Educational Requirements

Coaches should complete these educational requirements before participating in any team activity,
practice, or event. All volunteer coaches must complete requirements through Volunteer Services in
the Family and Community Engagement Department www.scsk12.org/face/volunteer, 416-7300.

EDUCATIONAL

CURRENT CPR/FIRST AID CERTIFICATION

REQUIREMENTS .
 p——
NEHS COURSE: SUDDEN CARDIAC ARREST
NFHS COURSE: COVID-19 FOR COACHES & ADMINISTRATORS
3 SAFE SCHOOLS TRAINING: SCS COVID-19 TRAINING

6

SIGNED SUDDEN CARDIAC ARREST INFORMATION SHEET

7
SIGNED CONCUSSION INFORMATION & SIGNATURE FORM

WWW.scCiaa.org

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org



Date
8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021

Time
1:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5.00 PM
5.00 PM
5.00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:30 PM
5.00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 23"’-29“’, 2021

Sport
Golf
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

Freshman Football
Freshman Football
Freshman Football

HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
JV Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
Golf
Golf
Golf
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
JV Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

Opponents/Title
FCA Tournament-White Station High
Northpoint Christian School @ Cordova High
Westwood High @ Fairley High

Freedom Prep Academy @ Hillcrest High
Oakhaven High @ Mitchell High
City University School @ Bluff City High
Central High @ Briarcrest
White Station High @ Germantown High
Whitehaven High @ Cordova High
Craigmont High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School
PCA High @ East High
Cordova High @ White Station High
St. Marys Episcopal HS @ Germantown High
White Station High @ Germantown High
Central High @ Briarcrest
Whitehaven High @ Cordova High
White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy
Wooddale High @ Craigmont High
East High @ Compass-Midtown
Kirby High @ PCA High
Bluff City High School @ MSE
Booker T. Washington @ Middle College High
MASE @ Crosstown High School
Westwood High @ Oakhaven High
Sheffield High @ Ridgeway High
Fairley High @ City University School
MAHS @ Trezevant High
Melrose High @ Hamilton High
KIPP Collegiate High @ MLK Prep
Kingsbury High @ Overton High
Crosstown High School @ Whitehaven High
Germantown High @ Harding
Cordova High @ Arlington High
White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy
Rise Academy @ Southwind High
Desoto County Academy @ Southwind High
Germantown High @ Saint Agnes Academy
Collierville High @ White Station High
Whitehaven, Ridgeway, @ Central
Middle College, Mitchell @ Crosstown
KIPP Collegiate High @ Hillcrest High
Ridgeway High @ Whitehaven High
MBA @ PCA High
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Ridgeway High
East High @ Rise Academy
Central High @ Southwind High
White Station High @ Hutchison
KIPP Collegiate High @ MAHS
Wooddale High @ Ridgeway High
Crosstown High School @ East High
Oakhaven High @ Bluff City High School
Hamilton High @ PCA High
MSE @ Fairley High

Facility

Cordova Soccer Field
Fairley High School

Hillcrest High School
Mitchell High School
Kirby Middle School
Briarcrest Stadium
Germantown Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt High School
East High School
White Station High School
Germantown HS Gym
Germantown Stadium
Briarcrest Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Saint Agnes Academy
Craigmont High School
Compass-Midtown
Airways MS
MSE
Middle College HS Gym
Crosstown HS
Oakhaven High School
Ridgeway High School
City University School
Trezevant
Hamilton High School
MLK College Prep Gym
Overton High School
Whitehaven Stadium
Harding Academy
ARLINGTON HS
Saint Agnes Academy
Southwind Soccer Field
Southwind High School
Saint Agnes Academy
Fox Meadows
Pine Hill
Links of Whitehaven
Hillcrest Gym
Whitehaven High School
May Field
May Field
Kennedy
Southwind High School
Hutchinson HS
MAHS Gym
Ridgeway High School
East High School
Kirby Middle School
Airways MS
Fairley High School



Date
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
8/28/2021

Time
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 23"’-29“’, 2021

Sport
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Kirby High
MBA @ MLK Prep
City University School @ Westwood High
Middle College High @ MASE
Douglass High @ Sheffield High
Craigmont High @ Melrose High
Compass-Midtown @ Booker T. Washington
Hillcrest High @ Mitchell High
Crosstown High School @ St. Marys Episcopal HS
Kingsbury High @ Rise Academy
White Station High @ Overton High
Whitehaven High @ Central High
MLK Prep @ Freedom Prep Academy
East High @ Arlington High
Wooddale High @ Hamilton High
Craigmont High @ Kingsbury High
MBA @ Middle College High
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Bolton High
MAHS @ Oakhaven High
White Station High @ Hutchison
Cordova High @ Southwind High
Whitehaven High @ Germantown High
Sheffield High @ CBHS
H W Byers @ Bluff City High School
Manassas High @ Milan
Cordova High @ Haywood
Douglass High @ Collierville High
Whitehaven High @ Ridgeway High
Southwind High @ Kirby High
Hillcrest High @ Fairley High
MUS @ Germantown High
Westwood High @ SGCHS
Melrose High @ Mitchell High
Trezevant High @ Olive Branch
KIPP Collegiate High @ FACS
White Station High @ Central High
Overton High @ Tipton Rosemark Academy

Facility
Kirby High School
MLK Prep
Westwood High School
Kroc Center
Sheffield High School
Melrose High School
BTW Gym
Mitchell High School
St. Marys
Kennedy
Overton High School
Central High Gym
Whitehaven Stadium
Arlington Stadium
Crump Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Bolton Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Hutchinson HS
Southwind Soccer Field
Melrose Stadium
CBHS Stadium
Southwind Stadium
Milan Stadium
Haywood County
Collierville Stadium
Halle Stadium
Kirby Stadium
J.P. Freeman Stadium
Germantown Stadium
South Gibson County Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Olive Branch
FACS Stadium
Crump Stadium
Tipton Rosemark Academy



Date
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/25/2021
8/28/2021
8/28/2021
8/28/2021

Time
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 16-22™ 2021

Sport
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball

MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
Highland Oaks Middle School @ Wooddale Middle
Immanuel Lutheran @ Kate Bond
Woodstock MS @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School
MASE @ MAHS
MBA @ Wooddale Middle
Douglass Middle @ Raleigh-Egypt Middle School
Humes Prep @ Bellevue Middle
JP Freeman Middle @ Chickasaw Middle
Oakhaven Middle @ Riverview Middle
Lester Prep @ Hamilton Middle
Germantown Middle School @ Cordova Middle
White Station Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Highland Oaks Middle School @ Snowden Middle
Havenview Middle @ American Way Middle
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle
Ridgeway Middle @ Sherwood Middle
Kingsbury Middle @ Treadwell Middle
Hickory Ridge Middle @ Kingsbury Middle
Craigmont Middle @ Woodstock MS
Wooddale Middle @ Treadwell Middle
PCA Southeast @ KIPP Academy Middle
University Middle School @ Hamilton Middle
Booker T. Washington @ Chickasaw Middle
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Sherwood Middle
American Way Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Colonial Middle @ White Station Middle
Havenview Middle @ Snowden Middle
Highland Oaks Middle @ Cordova Middle
Ridgeway Middle @ Germantown Middle School
Raleigh-Egypt Middle School @ Georgian Hills
Barrets Chapel @ MBA
Douglass Middle @ Grandview
MAHS @ Westside Middle
Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ E.E Jeter
Bellevue Middle @ Lowrance
JP Freeman Middle @ Lester Prep
MSE @ MASE
Riverview Middle @ Oakhaven Middle
PCA Hickory Hill Middle @ Steam
Wooddale Middle @ Kirby Middle
Hickory Ridge Middle @ Bellevue Middle
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Oakhaven Middle

Facility
Wooddale Middle
Kate Bond Middle
Cordova Stadium
Melrose Stadium

Halle Stadium
Raleigh Egypt Stadium
Crump Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
BTW Stadium
Hamilton Football Field
Cordova Stadium
Kate Bond Football Field
Snowden Football Field
Halle Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Treadwell Football Field
Hickory Ridge MS
Woodstock Middle School
Treadwell Middle School
KIPP Academy
Hamilton Middle School
BTW
Sherwood Middle School
Kate Bond Middle
White Station School
Snowden Middle School
Cordova Middle School
Germantown School
Georgian Hills School
MBA Gym
Grandview Middle School
Westside Middle School
E. E. Jeter Gym
Lowrance Middle School
Lester Prep
Kroc Center
Oakhaven MS
Maxine Smith STEAM Academy
Kirby Stadium
Crump Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium



