

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901.416.7470

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Reed Willis Athletics Specialist willisrh@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

- August 24th-First Installment Athletic Insurance Due
- August 27th-Fall Sports' PowerSchool Due
- August 31st-Fall Sports' PowerSchool Work Session
- September 1st-TSSAA/TMSAA Dues are Due

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 7 Issue 2 August 20, 2021

Updated Event Security Proceedures

As part of our strategic planning for safety and our return to play for fall athletics, we are updating our stadium safety rules. Effective August 20, SCS will institute a rule regarding bag and purse size similar to what professional and college sports venues are implementing. Only a **clear bag or a small clutch bag** will be allowed in District **high school football stadiums**. No outside food or drink will be allowed. Once a participant/attendee exits the event, re-entry will not be allowed.

These changes are part of our overall commitment to the health and safety of SCS educators and families.



Updated Event Security Procedures

We reserve the right to deny entry to any event to any individual not complying with these procedures, which are in effect as of FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2021.

SEARCHES:

- All participants/attendees, including staff, will be screened using a walkthrough metal detector or wand.
- We reserve the right to inspect all items entering our facilities.

PERMITTED BAGS:

- Only clear bags will be allowed. The maximum size is 12 inches x 12 inches x 6 inches.
- The only additional bags allowed are small clutches no larger than 4.5 inches x 6.5 inches that fit in a hand. They will be hand-checked.
- Medical exceptions will be considered on a case-by-case basis.
- All bags will be checked. No exceptions.



Coaches' Educational Requirements

Coaches should complete these educational requirements before participating in any team activity, practice, or event. All volunteer coaches must complete requirements through Volunteer Services in the Family and Community Engagement Department www.scsk12.org/face/volunteer, 416-7300.



SCIAA High School Events for August 23rd-29th, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/23/2021	1:30 PM	Golf	FCA Tournament-White Station High	,
8/23/2021	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Northpoint Christian School @ Cordova High	Cordova Soccer Field
8/23/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Westwood High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
8/23/2021	5:00 PM	•		• •
8/23/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball HS Volleyball	Freedom Prep Academy @ Hillcrest High Oakhaven High @ Mitchell High	Hillcrest High School Mitchell High School
8/23/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	City University School @ Bluff City High	Kirby Middle School
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Central High @ Briarcrest	Briarcrest Stadium
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	White Station High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Whitehaven High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Craigmont High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School	Raleigh-Egypt High School
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	PCA High @ East High	East High School
8/23/2021	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Cordova High @ White Station High	White Station High School
8/23/2021	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	St. Marys Episcopal HS @ Germantown High	Germantown HS Gym
8/23/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	White Station High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/23/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Central High @ Briarcrest	Briarcrest Stadium
8/23/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Whitehaven High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
8/24/2021	4:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	East High @ Compass-Midtown	Compass-Midtown
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ PCA High	Airways MS
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Bluff City High School @ MSE	MSE
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Booker T. Washington @ Middle College High	Middle College HS Gym
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MASE @ Crosstown High School	Crosstown HS
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Westwood High @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven High School
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Sheffield High @ Ridgeway High	Ridgeway High School
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Fairley High @ City University School	City University School
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MAHS @ Trezevant High	Trezevant
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Melrose High @ Hamilton High	Hamilton High School
8/24/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	KIPP Collegiate High @ MLK Prep	MLK College Prep Gym
8/24/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Kingsbury High @ Overton High	Overton High School
8/24/2021	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Crosstown High School @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/24/2021	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Germantown High @ Harding	Harding Academy
8/24/2021	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Cordova High @ Arlington High	ARLINGTON HS
8/24/2021	6:30 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
8/24/2021	6:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Rise Academy @ Southwind High	Southwind Soccer Field
8/24/2021	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Desoto County Academy @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
8/24/2021	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Germantown High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
8/25/2021	3:45 PM	Golf	Collierville High @ White Station High	Fox Meadows
8/25/2021	4:00 PM	Golf	Whitehaven, Ridgeway, @ Central	Pine Hill
8/25/2021	4:00 PM	Golf	Middle College, Mitchell @ Crosstown	Links of Whitehaven
8/25/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	KIPP Collegiate High @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest Gym
8/25/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Ridgeway High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven High School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	MBA @ PCA High	May Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Ridgeway High	May Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	East High @ Rise Academy	Kennedy
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Hutchison	Hutchinson HS
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	KIPP Collegiate High @ MAHS	MAHS Gym
8/26/2021 8/26/2021	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ Ridgeway High	Ridgeway High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball HS Volleyball	Crosstown High School @ East High Oakhaven High @ Bluff City High School	East High School Kirby Middle School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hamilton High @ PCA High	
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MSE @ Fairley High	Airways MS Fairley High School
UIZUIZUZ I	J.OU F IVI	rio voli c ybali	MOL WI alliey High	i amey riigii School

SCIAA High School Events for August 23rd-29th, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Kirby High	Kirby High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MBA @ MLK Prep	MLK Prep
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	City University School @ Westwood High	Westwood High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Middle College High @ MASE	Kroc Center
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Douglass High @ Sheffield High	Sheffield High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Craigmont High @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
8/26/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hillcrest High @ Mitchell High	Mitchell High School
8/26/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Crosstown High School @ St. Marys Episcopal HS	St. Marys
8/26/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Kingsbury High @ Rise Academy	Kennedy
8/26/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	White Station High @ Overton High	Overton High School
8/26/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Whitehaven High @ Central High	Central High Gym
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MLK Prep @ Freedom Prep Academy	Whitehaven Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	East High @ Arlington High	Arlington Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ Hamilton High	Crump Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Craigmont High @ Kingsbury High	Cordova Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MBA @ Middle College High	Melrose Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Bolton High	Bolton Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MAHS @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven Stadium
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Hutchison	Hutchinson HS
8/26/2021	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Cordova High @ Southwind High	Southwind Soccer Field
8/27/2021	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Whitehaven High @ Germantown High	Melrose Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Sheffield High @ CBHS	CBHS Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	H W Byers @ Bluff City High School	Southwind Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Manassas High @ Milan	Milan Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Cordova High @ Haywood	Haywood County
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Douglass High @ Collierville High	Collierville Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Whitehaven High @ Ridgeway High	Halle Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Southwind High @ Kirby High	Kirby Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Hillcrest High @ Fairley High	J.P. Freeman Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MUS @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Westwood High @ SGCHS	South Gibson County Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Melrose High @ Mitchell High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Trezevant High @ Olive Branch	Olive Branch
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	KIPP Collegiate High @ FACS	FACS Stadium
8/27/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	White Station High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
8/28/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Overton High @ Tipton Rosemark Academy	Tipton Rosemark Academy

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 16th-22nd, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Highland Oaks Middle School @ Wooddale Middle	Wooddale Middle
8/23/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Immanuel Lutheran @ Kate Bond	Kate Bond Middle
8/24/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Woodstock MS @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School	Cordova Stadium
8/24/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	MASE @ MAHS	Melrose Stadium
8/24/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	MBA @ Wooddale Middle	Halle Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Douglass Middle @ Raleigh-Egypt Middle School	Raleigh Egypt Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Humes Prep @ Bellevue Middle	Crump Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	JP Freeman Middle @ Chickasaw Middle	Whitehaven Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Oakhaven Middle @ Riverview Middle	BTW Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Lester Prep @ Hamilton Middle	Hamilton Football Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Germantown Middle School @ Cordova Middle	Cordova Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	White Station Middle @ Kate Bond Middle	Kate Bond Football Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Highland Oaks Middle School @ Snowden Middle	Snowden Football Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Havenview Middle @ American Way Middle	Halle Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle	Kirby Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Ridgeway Middle @ Sherwood Middle	Melrose Stadium
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kingsbury Middle @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Football Field
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Hickory Ridge Middle @ Kingsbury Middle	Hickory Ridge MS
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Craigmont Middle @ Woodstock MS	Woodstock Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Wooddale Middle @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	PCA Southeast @ KIPP Academy Middle	KIPP Academy
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	University Middle School @ Hamilton Middle	Hamilton Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Booker T. Washington @ Chickasaw Middle	BTW
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Sherwood Middle	Sherwood Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	American Way Middle @ Kate Bond Middle	Kate Bond Middle
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Colonial Middle @ White Station Middle	White Station School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Havenview Middle @ Snowden Middle	Snowden Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Highland Oaks Middle @ Cordova Middle	Cordova Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Ridgeway Middle @ Germantown Middle School	Germantown School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Raleigh-Egypt Middle School @ Georgian Hills	Georgian Hills School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Barrets Chapel @ MBA	MBA Gym
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Douglass Middle @ Grandview	Grandview Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	MAHS @ Westside Middle	Westside Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ E.E Jeter	E. E. Jeter Gym
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Bellevue Middle @ Lowrance	Lowrance Middle School
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	JP Freeman Middle @ Lester Prep	Lester Prep
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	MSE @ MASE	Kroc Center
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	Riverview Middle @ Oakhaven Middle	Oakhaven MS
8/25/2021	5:30 PM	MS Volleyball	PCA Hickory Hill Middle @ Steam	Maxine Smith STEAM Academy
8/28/2021	5:00 PM	MS Football	Wooddale Middle @ Kirby Middle	Kirby Stadium
8/28/2021	6:00 PM	MS Football	Hickory Ridge Middle @ Bellevue Middle	Crump Stadium
8/28/2021	7:00 PM	MS Football	A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Oakhaven Middle	Oakhaven Stadium